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1. The ability to 
comprehend and 
appreciate a set of 
complex issues relevant to 
being engaged citizens.

1. The ability to make 
connections between the 
evidence and methods 
from two distinct 
disciplines in order to 
formulate arguments about 
engaged citizenship.

1. The ability to express 
those arguments clearly in 
writing and discussion.

1. The ability to engage in 
and reflect on experiential 
learning that connects 
directly to the classroom 
experience, preparing the 
students for vibrant 
Odyssey experiences later 
in their Hendrix careers.

19-20 X
20-21 X
21-22 X
22-23 X
23-24 X
24-25 X
25-26 X
26-27 X
27-28 X
28-29 X
Direct Instructor Rubric line 1 Instructor Rubric line 2 Instructor Rubric line 3 Instructor Rubric line 4

Indirect

Student feedback 
questions 3a and 3b, and 4; 
Senior Exit Survey 
question.

Student feedback 
questions 1a, 1b, and 1c 
and 2; Senior Exit Survey 
question.

Student feedback 
questions 7a, 7b, and 7c; 
Senior Exit Survey 
question.

Student feedback 
questions 5a and 5b and 6; 
Senior Exit Survey 
question.


