TEC

	1. The ability to comprehend and appreciate a set of complex issues relevant to	1. The ability to make connections between the evidence and methods from two distinct disciplines in order to formulate arguments about	1. The ability to express those arguments clearly in	1. The ability to engage in and reflect on experiential learning that connects directly to the classroom experience, preparing the students for vibrant Odyssey experiences later
Year	being engaged citizens.	engaged citizenship.	writing and discussion.	in their Hendrix careers.
19-20		X		
20-21			X	
21-22				X
22-23	X			
23-24		X		
24-25			X	
25-26				X
26-27	X			
27-28		X		
28-29			X	
Direct	Instructor Rubric line 1	Instructor Rubric line 2	Instructor Rubric line 3	Instructor Rubric line 4
	Student feedback questions 3a and 3b, and 4; Senior Exit Survey	Student feedback questions 1a, 1b, and 1c and 2; Senior Exit Survey	Student feedback questions 7a, 7b, and 7c; Senior Exit Survey	Student feedback questions 5a and 5b and 6; Senior Exit Survey
Indirect	question.	question.	question.	question.